

## DELHI POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE EE/DPHCL 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower-II, New PHQ, Jai Singh Road Regd. Office: 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower-II, New PHQ Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001 CIN: U45400DL2007GOI170534 PHONE No.011-201818868, Email ID: dphcltd@yahoo.com

2664-0 No.

/DPHCL/ENGG/NIT/2023-24

DATED: 17/06/2023

The Executive Engineer, DPHCL invites online sealed percentage rate two bid system e-tender on CPP portal from the eligible registered contractors in appropriate class of CPWD/state PWD/MES/Railway/MTNL/Central/State Govt. undertaking organization/PSUs/Specialised firms/ Manufacturers who deals in same nature of work only. The participated firms should have similar nature of work experience certificate in the following works as per NIT.

S. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Tender Cost	EMD	Time allowed for work	NIT No.
Ĩ.	Providing proper and comfortable environment to the Trainees of RHS and LHS Barrack at 8th BN at Model Town-2 New Delhi.	Rs. 44,23,400 /-	NIL	Rs. 88,468 /-	60 days	08/DPHCL/E NGG/NIT/ 2023-24

Last Date & Time of submission of tender : 27th June, 2023 upto 1200 hrs.

Date & time of opening of technical bid of the tender : 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 at 1200 hrs.

The technical bid of the tender shall be opened on the due date and time in the presence of bidder or their authorized representative who so ever be present at the time of opening on same date.

The firm has to read Complete NIT with all the instructions / list of documents including original EMD/DD/FDR to be submitted, carefully and if there is any deficiency, the firm will be disqualified in technical BID and no further correspondence will be entertained in future in this regard.

Tender document can be downloaded from CPP portal (<u>https://etenders.gov.in</u>). List of documents to be submitted with technical bid as mentioned in the tender documents available on the CPP portal. The tender will also be available on Delhi Police website <u>www.delhipolice.gov.in</u> and <u>www.dphcl.com</u>

The competent authority reserve the right to cancel/reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

(Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj) Executive Engineer DPHCL, New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. SO to Spl. CP/MD/DPHCL/PHQ, New Delhi, for information
- 2. SO to Jt. CP/DPHCL/PHQ, New Delhi,
- 3. GM, DPHCL for information
- 4. Admin Block, for uploading on Delhi Police & DPHCL Website & to inform all Tender Committee Members.